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56,78 X X X X X
6 Months & 18 Days X X
A Bar Song X
A Fine Place To Start X
A Little Bit Lit X
A Little Nibble X
A Love Worth Waiting 4 X
AB Dancin' In The Country X
AB Wild Hearts X
ABBAcadabra X
Acting Crazy X
Africa Bum Bum X
Ah Si ! X X
All About A Woman X
All You Need X
Amame ! X
An Absolute Dream X
Anything Other Than Love X
Back To The Start X X X
Bad Things X
Baggage Claim X
Barbados Carol X
Be a Better Man X
Begin To Swing X
Beginner Rock X
Belfast Polka X
Between Your Heart And Mine X
Big Girls Boogie X
Black Coffee X X
Blue Jean Baby X
Boheme Supreme X X
Bubble and Wine X
Bullfrog On A Log X
Bye Bye Mambo X
Calma y Lento X X X
Canadian Stomp X X X X X
Canadian Stroll X
Celebration X
Celtic Na La X
Chaka Chaka X
Chattahoochee X
Cheeseburger X X X X X X X
Chica Boom Boom X
Choo Choo Cha Boogie X
Codigo X
Come and Get Your Love X
Come To Dance X
Contigo Cha Cha X
Contra Dit Dot Ditty X
Cotton Eyed Joe X X
Country As Can Be X
Country Bump X
Country Girl Like You X
Cowboy Charleston X
Cowboy Madison X
Creepin' X
Cumbia Reggaeton X
Cumbia Semana X
Cupid Shuffle X
Dance With The One That ... X
Dancing Queen X
Darlin' X
Desirable X X
Ding Ding Dong X X X
Dizzy X X
Do Dat Dance X X
Doin' It Right X
Don't Know, Don't Care ! X
Don't Laugh at Me X
Don't Worry Be Country X
Down in the Hoods X
Down to the Honytonk X
Easy Love X
Easy Rumba X
Electric Slide X
Elvis Tonight X
Engel X
Everybody's Here X
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79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

EZ Me Too

EZ Swing

Feel Better When I'm Dancing

First Waltz

Foxy Girl

Free and Easy

Friends Don't

Frise

Funk It Out !

Funky Cha Cha Baby

Future Husband

Get Down Get Funky

Get Down The Fiddle

Get Drunk Get Loud

Ghost Train

Gin & Tonic

Give My Love To Rose

Gives Me Shivers

Glass Of Wine

Go Cat Go

Good Time

Good to Be

Goodbye Monday

Grundy Gallop

Hands Up

Head Over Heels

Heartbreak Express

Heave Away

Hello Heart

Hey Girl

Hola

Honey I'm Good

Honky Tonk Crowd

Hooked On Country

1 Just Call

| Still Fall For You

| Swear | Swear

| Wanna Praise You

If You Don't Like Country

I'm Free

I'm Good EZ

I'm In Chains

In The Morning Sun

Indian Sound

Irish Stew

It's All About The 3 Steps

I've Cried My Last Tear

J'ai cherché

Jerusalema EZ

Just a Two Steppin'

Just Keep Falling

Kangaroo Hide

Kesi

Kiss Me Quick

La Chapelloise

La Fiesta

Last Orders

LDF (Let's Dance Forever)

Lennerockers Stroll

Let's Go Mia

Let's Twist Again

Lil Bit EZ

Lindi Shuffle

Lips So Close

Little Country Race

Little Sucker

Love You Cha

Lover Please Come Back

Lucky Lips

Made In Mexico

Madison

Mama Loo

Mama Mia Why Me ?

Mambo Italiano

Mamma Maria

Mexico, Tequila and Me

Miles On It

Million Dollar Dance

Miny Moe

Money, Money, Money

More Than a Woman

My Happy Place

My Mother My Teacher My Friend

My Woman's Eyes




163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

NaNaNaNaNa

New Orleans Music

Oh Me My Mercy

On The Floor

One Last Time

One Step Forward And Two ...

Operator Cha Cha

Outta My Mind

Over The Moon

Paris, Tennessee

Please Mr. Postman

Puppies Country Dance

Que Sera

Rain

Ready to Be Loved

Red Hot Salsa

Rocket To The Sun

Rockin' the World

Rose Garden

Rosie Blues

Sea Cruise

Seminole Wind

Senorita AB

Sexy Eyes

Sexy Lady

Shakin' Mix

She's a Fire

Shivers 101

Shotgun Jenny

Sixteen Summer

Slow Turning

Smokin' Armadillos

Snap

South Of Queens

Squeegee

Stand By Me

Stand Up & Boogie

Still Having Fun

Stoemp

Stomping It Out

Stone In The River

Suavemente

Summer Fly

Sunny and 75

Swamp Thing

Sweet Caroline

Sweet Jamaica

Sweet Seniorita

Swing It

Swing Low Sweet Chariot

Swingin' With The King

Take Me Home

Tattoo Contra Dance AB

Te Necessito

Tell Me Ma

Tempo

Text Me Texas

Thank You

That Honky Tonk Highway

That Man

The Door

The Galway Gathering

The Last Shanty

The Rain Is Gone

These Old Boots

Think I'm Falling

Tidak Lupa

T'morrow Never Knows

Treasure

Twenty Two 22

Twist and Shake

Uptown Funk AB

Wait a Minute Mr Postman

We Can't Wait

We Only Live Once

We're Good to Go

Western Barn Dance

What Makes You Country

When Will | Be Loved

When You Hold Me Tonight

Whiskey Bridges

Whispering Your Name

Wobble

Workin' Hard




247 Yeah! X
248 You And My Guitar

Avancé

2 Stepping Away X

A Bitter Lullaby X
A Little Bit Closer X
A Little Square X
A Love Worth Waiting 4 X
A New World X
A Rattlesnake Kiss X
A Rock & Roll Kiss Tonight X
Absolutely X
Action X
Adventure 45 X
Ai Se X
Ain't Nothin' (Like Southern Girls) X
All I Need Is You X
All Katchi, All Night Long X
All You Need X
All Your Wishes X
American Kids X
Americano X
An Old Friend X
And | Say X
Another Crash & Burn X
Askin' Questions X
Ba-De-Ya X
Bam Bam X
Be Your Number 1 X
Because I'm Happy X
Bella Ciao Ciao Ciao X
Bendy Breaky X
Big Blue Tree X
Billy's Dance X X
Blackpool By The Sea X
Blame It On The Boogie X
Blue Blue Day X
Blue California X
Blue Valley Songbird X
Blurred Lines X
Body Swing X
Bodyguard X
Bonaparte's Retreat X
Bonfire Heart X
Boogie Dee Boogie Dee Shoo X
Boom Boom Clap X
Boomba X
Bosa Nova X
Brazilia X
Break On Me X
Bring On The Good Times X X
Bringing It Back X
Burnin' The Roadhouse Down X
BWOM X
By By Polka X
Can't Pass the Bar X
Carnival X X X
Castaway X
Celtic Duo X
C'est la vie X X
Champagne Promise X
Chew Tobacco X
Circle Of Love Train X
Coastin' X
Cockadoodle X
Cold Heart X
Come Back My Love X
Cooler Than Cool X
Corn X
Cowboy Yoddle Song X
Crazy Amazing X
Crazy Foot Mambo
D.H.S.S. X
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Danza Cuduro X
Dirty X
DNA X
Do It All Again X
Doing The Walk X
Done X X
Don't You Wish X X
Double Your Funtasia X
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
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90
91
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94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102
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104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141
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143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

Down On Your Uppers

Drop the Beat

Duck Soup

Eat You Up

El Merengue

El Perdon

Elevated

Enamorada

Every Time She Walks By

Feelin' Alright

Fiesta Forever

Fingers Crossed

Fishing Wishing Kissing

Get Down

Get It Got It Good

Get Loose

Go Seven

Go With The Flow

Gone West

Good To Be Us

Got A Feeling

Greener Grass

Groovy Love

Guy For That

Habibi

Haide

Half Past Tipsy

Hands On Your Body

Hat Trick

Haul Away

Heart Of An Angel

Heart's Desire

Hello From The Other Side

Hello Summer

Hey Ho

High Cotton

High Heels

Hola

Hold Me Now

Homecoming

Honky Tonk Life For Two

Hot Mama P

| Can Feel It

| Found Joy

| Got A Woman

| Got Time

| Got You

| See Love

If | Needed You

I'm One Of Those

I'm So Excited

Is It True ?

Islands In The Stream

It's All About The 3 Steps

It's High Time

Jailhouse Creole

Jealous of the Sun

Jerusalema EZ

Jig About

Jive In My Room

Jungle Freak

KD Cha

Kick A Little Dirt

Knee Deep

Leaving Of Liverpool

Let U Be Right

Light Up the Sky

Little Heartbreak

Little Too High

Loca Loca Loca

Lonely Drum

Lonely Green Eyes

Lonely Planet

Long Way From Waylon

Lookin' Good

Louisiana Swing

Love is a Fire

Made In The USA

Madiba Mambo

Make Some New Love

Makita

Mojo Rythm

Mosquito Finito

>

MT Pockets




164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
19
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

My Greek Nr 1

Nice to Meet You

Nightfall

No Lo Trates

No Mercy

Nothing But You

Oh Yes Eureka!

Ohhh My God

0ld 97

Old and Grey

On The Road Again

One Hundred

One More Night With You

One Way Ticket

Oops Baby

Out & Jump

Out of My Way

Papa Joe

Polka Dot Bikini

Pontoon

Princess & Cowboy

Quando When Quando

Que Sera

Quiero Amor

Raised Like That

Rather Dance

Respect

Rhyme Or Reason

Rhythm Inside

Rise Up

Rockabye Baby EZ

Rolling Thunder

Roots

Royals

Rumble !

Sambarito

San Antonio Baby

Sea Of Dreams

Senorita

Senorita La-La-La

Set My World On Fire

Sex, Love and Texas

Sexy Baby

She Don't Know

She Wants A Cowboy

Shine a Light

Shoop

Shoot Me Stupid

Short and Sweet

Shout! Shout!

Singing The Song

Skiffle Time

Snap

Sofia - Easy

Someday Maybe

Someone To You

Something In The Water

Soul Shake

Southern Soul Bounce

Starlight

Still On My Mind

Stomp Your Boots

Stumblin' In

Stumbling In

Sunny Country Lands

Sunshine Twist

Sweet Caroline

Sweet Darling

Sweet Ireland

Sweetabout

Take Down

Take Me To The Beach

Tampico Bay

Te Imaginaba

Teddy Bear's Picnic

Tell Me When

Texas Hold 'Em

That That

That's How Much | Love You

The Blarney Roses

The Boat To Liverpool

The Feeling

The Fighter

The Hillbilly




248 The Last Living Cowboy

249 This Pretty Face

250 Three Beers To Mexico

251 Til You Can't

252 Timber

253 Time 2 Get Sexy

254 Tippy Tippy Toes

255 Toes

256 Tonight

257 Tonight You're Lucky

258 Toot Toot

259 Total Loss

260 Try Again

261 Tush Push

262 Un Beso

263 Un Poquito

264 Under The Sun

265 Used To Be

266 Vegas Baby!

267 Velvet Leather Charleston

268 Voodoo Jive (32)

269 Wake Up Little Susie

270 Wakira

271 Wanna Be Elvis

272 Warriors

273 Water Down the Whiskey

274 We All Bleed

275 We Danced

276 What A Wonderful World

277 What Do You Mean ?

278 What Ever

279 What You Want

280 When You're Drunk

281 Where My Love Goes

282 Wintergreen

283 Witchdoctor

284 Working Overtime

285 You Don't Talk

286 Zjozzy's Funk !

1+1

21 Forever

3 Tequila Floor

3 to Tango

A Country High

A Double Whiskey

About Feelings

Angie

Another Love Like Mine

Applejack

Around the Fire

B Boy Baby

Baby Don't Worry

Back In Town

Bad Boys

Bad Habits

Bare My Soul

Best Friend

Better When I'm Dancing

Beyond Beautiful

Billie Jean

Bills

Blown Away

Booze Cruise

Box It Up

Boys Will Be Boys

Can't Say No

Catch & Release

Cheerio

Cherry On Top

Chicag-Uh-Oh

Chick Magnet

Chill Factor

Clap Clap Clap

Clap Snap

Cliché Love Song

Cloud Number 9

Cold Feet

Corazon Diamante

Corn Don't Grow

Counting Stars

Country Girl Shake




Creep On In

Cyber Drop

Dame Mas

Dancing Kizomba

Darling Blue Ain't Your Color

Daytona Sand

Desert Wind

Die With A Smile

Dig Your Heels

Digital Age

Dirty Little Secret

Do Si Do

Do Your Thing

Doctor, Doctor

Domino

Don't Disturb Me

Don't Feel Like Dancing

Don't Look Any Further

Don't Stay For Me

Drinking Alone

Dumb Luck

Dushi

Dust to Dust

Echame La Culpa

Electric Church

Electric Vibe

Euro Cha

Everyone Needs a Hero

Fall Out

Feel It Still

Feet On Fire

Fire and Flame

Fire It Up

Fool For You

Footloose

Gambling Man

Games People Play

Gerry's Reel

Get Up & Dance

Get Up, Get Down

Ghosted

Globetrottin'

Go Loca

God's Country

Going Overdrive

Goodbye California

Gorgeous

Graffiti

Hairspray

Handclap

Happy Dancers

Hardy

Hasta La Vista

Havana Ooh-Na-Na

Hell Boy

Here We Go

Hey Big Spender

Hi-A-Ma Cha

Higher

Hola

Holiday

Hope

| Hold On

| Love Me

| Wanna Try Everything

| Will Carry You

| Would For You

I'm Fabulous

Ice Cream Freeze

Impossible is Possible

It's OK

Jerusalema

Jessie's Waltz

Jumanji

Just a Phase

Kiss & Tell

L.I.L.Y. (Like | Love You)

La Dolce Vita

Latin and Lace

Lay Down and Dance

Le Can Can

Let It Out

Life Of The Party

Lifer




Little Party

Liquor Talking

Long Time Gone

Mack The Knife

Made For Dancing

Madelyn

Make It Through Another Day

Make This Day

Make You Stay

Making It Up

Mary Mary

Memory Lane

Men Don't Change

Mi Rowsu

Middle Of The Road

Midnight Moonshine

Million Dollar Baby

Mind Up

Miracle Of Joey Ramone

Miss Thang

Modern Romance

Money's All Gone

Mood Swing

Most People

Music in the Madness

My Father's Son

Nancy Mulligan

Need To Nightclub

Never Gonna Not Dance

No No No

No Superman

Nobody But Me

NoNoNoNo Not So

Not Fair

Ocean Blue

Olivia's Boots

One More Try

Only Girl

Our Kingdom

Out Of The Rain

Out Out

Paris In The Rain

Perfect

Pom Poms

Pompeii

Por Un Beso

Portland Cha

Pot Of Gold

Power Over Me

Pull You Through

Raggle Taggle Gypsy O

Rampampam

Reflection

Release Me

Replay

Rock Paper Scissors

Rolling With Love

Rosa

Samba Huh

Sarah Beth

Shady

Shape Of You

Shot of Tequila

Slow Hands

Solo Amor

Soul Food

South Autralia

Starlight

Start Change Stop

Superstar

Sweet Attraction

Swing Your Chains

Take Me Down

Take Me To The River

Tango De Pasion

Tango With Me Darling

Tennessee Whiskey

The Beast

The Belle Of Liverpool

The Bite

The Flute

The Gambler

The Last Hurrah

The Other Side (Wow Hawaii)




The Pressure

The Queen

The Shoebox

The Shpinx

The Stomp

This Is Me

Thousand Times

Thriller

Throwback Love

Tik Tok Love

Together Forever

Tonight We're Dancing

Trust Me !

Twist Twist Twist

Twist With The Fat Boys

Un, Deux, Trois

Unmistakable

Until | Found You

Vaiven

Vibe Check

Voodoo Magic Kiss

Wants and Needs

Wave On Wave

Way To Stay

We Are Now

We Pray

What Makes A King

When She Grows Up

When Someone Stops Loving You

Whip It !

Wicked Moves

Wild World

With These Eyes

Work the World

Wow Tokyo

Young Volcanoes

50 Ways

Dance Monkey

Hold Your Horses

Like Boom Boom

More Than Friends

Pocket of Hearts

Tchu Tcha

Trespassing

Walk Alone




